This concept is unique because it seeks to develop a completely indigenous product and scale-

up same to make it assessable and available to the Nigerian populace. The proposed pilot scale-

up production and clinical trials will be initiated and completed within 24 months. The project 

is estimated to cost two hundred and thirty-five million, six hundred and thirty-five thousand 

naira (N235,635,000.00) only. Upon completion of this project, it is expected that a safe, 

effective, affordable and accessible antifungal topical product with potential to strengthen local 

manufacturing and reduce dependence on imported products would have been developed.